
Jac-Cen-Del High School
4586 N Us Highway 421    Osgood, IN  47037-9403
School Phone: 812-689-4114      Home Phone: 812-614-3266      Fax: 812-689-7423      bfehribach@jaccendel.k12.in.us

Superintendent
Travis Rohrig

Athletic Secretary
Kate Todd

Athletic Director
Brian Ferhibach

7th/8th Grade Basketball (Boys)
2018-2019

Day Date Opponent Place Time

Thursday Nov. 01 St. Louis School JCD Elem. 6:00PM
Saturday Nov. 03 @ South Ripley Invitational South Ripley Invitational 9:00AM
Tuesday Nov. 06 @ Greendale Middle School Greendale Middle School 5:30PM
Thursday Nov. 08 Southwestern M.S. JCD Elem. 6:00PM
Tuesday Nov. 13 @ Batesville Middle School Batesville Middle School 5:30PM
Thursday Nov. 15 Sunman-Dearborn MS JCD Elem. 5:30PM
Monday Nov. 19 @ South Decatur MS South Decatur MS 6:00PM
Monday Nov. 26 South Ripley M.S. JCD Elem. 6:00PM
Thursday Nov. 29 @ Rising Sun Middle School Rising Sun Middle School 6:00PM
Monday Dec. 03 Rushville Consolidated High

School
JCD Elem. 5:30PM

Wednesday Dec. 05 @ Shawe Memorial High School Shawe Memorial High School 6:00PM
Monday Dec. 10 North Decatur M.S. JCD Elem. 6:00PM
Thursday Dec. 13 @ Switzerland County MS Switzerland County MS 6:00PM
Thursday Jan. 03 @ Milan Middle School Milan Middle School 5:30PM
Monday Jan. 07 @ South Ripley M.S. South Ripley M.S. 5:30PM
Thursday Jan. 10 Hauser Junior-Senior High School JCD Elem. 6:00PM
Monday Jan. 14 @ Southeastern IN

Tourney@Batesville
Southeastern IN
Tourney@Batesville

5:30PM

Tuesday Jan. 15 @ Southeastern IN Tourney@South
Ripley

Southeastern IN Tourney@South
Ripley

5:30PM

Thursday Jan. 17 @ Southeastern IN Tourney@St.
Louis

Southeastern IN Tourney@St.
Louis

5:30PM
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